IC 36-2-2-4.1 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA CODE

6 AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE JULY

7 1, 2026]: Sec. 4.1. (a) This section applies after December 31, 2030.

8 (b) This subsection does not apply to a county having a

9 population of more than four hundred fifty thousand (450,000) and

10 less than seven hundred thousand (700,000), or a county having a

11 population of more than one hundred eighty-five thousand

12 (185,000) and less than three hundred thousand (300,000). The

13 executive shall adopt an ordinance to divide the county into three

14 (3) districts. The following apply to districts established or revised

15 under this subsection:

16 (1) The executive shall:

[...]

27 necessary to accomplish redistricting under this section.

28 (4) When dividing the county into districts, the executive may

29 consider:

30 (A) geography; and

31 (B) the differences in population between each district.

32 (c) This subsection applies to a county having a population of

33 more than four hundred fifty thousand (450,000) and less than

34 seven hundred thousand (700,000). A county redistricting

35 commission shall divide the county into three (3) single-member

36 districts that comply with subsection (e). The commission is

37 composed of:

38 (1) the members of the Indiana election commission;

[...]

The commission's members serve

8 without additional compensation above that provided for them as

9 members of the Indiana election commission, the senate, or the

10 house of representatives.

11 (d) This subsection applies to a county having a population of

12 more than one hundred eighty-five thousand (185,000) and less

13 than three hundred thousand (300,000) that opts in to the system

14 of county government described in subsection (e), sections 4.7(c)

15 and 5(d)(2) of this chapter, IC 36-2-3-2(b), IC 36-2-3-4(c), and

16 IC 36-2-3.5-1(2) by passing a resolution by a majority vote of its

[...]

19 (after December 31, 2030) of this chapter, the executive shall adopt

20 an ordinance.

21 (b) The executive shall file a copy of an ordinance adopted under

22 subsection (a) with the circuit court clerk.

23 (c) This subsection applies to a county having a population of more

24 than one hundred eighty-five thousand (185,000) and less than three

25 hundred thousand (300,000) that opts in to the system of county

26 government as described in section 4(c) (before its expiration on

27 January 1, 2031) or 4.1(d) (after December 31, 2030) of this chapter.

28 Whenever the executive divides the county into districts under section